	10-01-	2001 ·	_ ı	II.S. Damardonand of Community
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
9-26	101862		R SHEET	•
	ner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	l original door	mont/o) or conv/inc)
Submission Typ		Conveyance Type	onginal doci	inent(s) or copy(les).
⊠ New			☐ Security	y Agreement
Resubmission ((Non-Recordation)	License	☐ Change	of Name
Correction of P		☐ Merger	☐ Other	
Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Gove	ernment
Corrective Doc		(For Use 0	ONLY by U.S. (Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departn	nental File	☐ Secret File
Conveying Party	y(ies)	☐ Mark if additional name	es of conveyi	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Ethicon, Inc.			Month Day Year 02 28 2000
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addit	ional names	of receiving parties attached
	Ansell Healthcare Products			☐ If document to be recorded
Name (Car 0)				is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
Address (line 1)	200 Schulz Drive		***	an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
_				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Red Bank	NJ		07701
Competic Renre	City esentative Name and Ac	State/Country	ne firet Recei	Zip Code ving Party only.
Name [Entorior to		mig raity only.
_				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
17. 9969032 ×	44397 <u> </u>	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	.Y	
time for reviewing the do U.S. Patent and Tradem Management and Budge	ocument and gathering the data nee tack Office. Chief Information Office	eded to complete the Cover She r, Washington, D.C. 20231 and 351-0027), Washington, D.C. 20	et. Send comm to the Office of 0503. See OMB	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including tents regarding this burden estimate to the Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Information Collection Budget Package GNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing No.
EL686791061US

Date of Deposit: September 26, 2001

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	РΒ	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 245-8691		
Name	Mary Margaret Murra	ау			
Address (line 1)	Gardner, Carton & D	Oouglas			
Address (line 2)	Suite 3400				
Address (line 3)	321 North Clark Stre	eet			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 606	10-4795			
Pages	Enter the total numbe	er of pages of the attached conveyan nents	ce document # 10		
Enter either ti	mber(s) or Patent N he Patent Application Number Application Number(s)	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B	ditional numbers attached. OTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) 4853978 5742943 5833911		
signed by the first name	d executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent ap			
Enter PC <u>only if</u> a	tion Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application as not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8					
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 320.00		
Method of F Deposit Ac Enter for payr	count	Enclosed Deposit Account additional fees can be charged to the account	nt.)		
	Deposit	Account Number:	# 07-0181		
		zation to charge additional fees:	Yes No No		
Statement and Statement To the best attached to indicated h	t of my knowledge and lopy is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is tree original document. Charges to depo	osit account are authorized, as		
Mary Margaret Murra		Mary M. Mull. Bignature	September / 2001		
Name of Perso	on Signing	ignature	Date		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ETHICON, INC., formerly doing part of its business as Johnson & Johnson Medical, Inc. and Surgikos, Inc., ("Assignor"), a New Jersey Corporation having a place of business at U.S Route 22, Somerville, New Jersey, 08876, is the sole owner of the Letters Patent and/or Patent Applications set forth in Exhibit A, which Exhibit A is attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC., ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, having a registered office at 200 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey, 07701, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents and/or Patent Applications.

NOW. THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to each and all Letters Patents and/or Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, and in and to all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, including without limitation of generality, any and all choses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any of said Letters Patents and/or Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor shall deliver to counsel for Assignee within sixty (60) days from the date set forth below all of Assignor's available and/or existing files pertaining to the Letters Patents and/or Patent Applications set forth in Exhibit A including original Patents, annuity and maintenance payment records.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and attested by its Assistant Secretary on this 3844 day of

Andrew C. Farmer

Assistant Secretary

State of New Jersey) SS:

County of Middlesex)

Before me personally appeared said Andrew C. Farmer

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 28 day of

tebruary 2000

Scal

(Notary Public)

WANDA D. SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Comm. Expires April 20, 2000

Sheet Larg

EXIIIBIT A

POWDER-FREE MEDICAL GLOVE DOCKET NO. JJM-12

Country	Owner	Appln. No. & Filing	Patent No. & Issue Date
1 normalia	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date	
Australia	1&1 Medicul Inc.	283 (7/92	65141)7
A	1 72 724 11 11	11/10/1992	2/21/1995
Austria	J&J Medical Inc.	92310613.2	AT0543657
(EPO)		11/20/1992	1/17/1996
Belguim	1&1 Medical Inc.	92310613.2	BE0543657
(EPO)		11/20/1992	1/17/1996
Canada	1&J Medical Inc.	2083480	Pending
		11/20/1992	
Denmark	I&I Medical Inc.	92310613.2	DK0543657
(EPO)		11/20/1992	1/17/1996
European Patent	J&J Medical Inc.	92310613.2	0543657
Office*		11/20/1992	1/17/1996
Finland	1&1 Medical Inc.	925287	Pending
		11/20/1992	
France	J&J Medical Inc.	92310613.2	FR0543657
(EPO)		11/20/1992	1/17/1996
Great Britain	J&J Medical Inc.	92310613.2	GB0543657
(EPO)		11/20/1992	1/17/1996
Germany	J&J Medical Inc.	92310613.2	69207730.8
(EPO)		11/20/1992	1/17/1996
Ítaly	1&1 Medical Inc.	92310613.2	. IT0543657
(EPO)		11/20/1992	1/17/1996
Japan	J&J Medical Inc.	333817/92	Pending P1350
•		11/20/1992	p/3 3 3
Luxembourg	I&J Medical Inc.	92310613.2	LU0543657
(EPO)		11/20/1992	1/17/1996
Netherlands	J&M Medical Inc.	92310613.2	NL 0543657
		11/20/92	1/17/96
Norway	J&J Medical Inc.	P924486	Pending
•		11/20/1992	
Portugal	J&J Medical Inc.	92310613.2	0543657
·- 		11/20/1992	1/17/1996
Spain	J&J Medical Inc.	92310613.2	ES0543657
(EPO)		11/20/1992	1/17/1996
Sweden	J&J Medical Inc.	92310613.2	0543657
(EPO)		11/20/1992	1/17/1996
Switzerland	J&J Medical Inc.	92310613.2	CH0543657
(EPO)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	11/20/1992	1/17/1996
Taiwan	J&J Medical Inc.	81109750	69205
4 -4 441	1	12/5/1992	4/20/1995
United States	J&J Medical Inc.	07/797517	5784607
	3000 1100000000000000000000000000000000	11/22/1991	2/8/1994 P (350

^{*} This patent is currently being opposed.

Sheet 2 of 9

THIN-FINGERED MEDICAL GLOVE DOCKET NO. JJM-42

Country	Owner	Appln. No. & Filing Date	Patent No. & Issue Date	
Australia	S&S Medical Inc.	48753/93 10/1/1993	665325 4/10/1996	
Austria (EPO)	J&J Medical Inc.	93307876.8 10/4/1993	AT0592175 12/10/1997	
Canada	J&J Medical Inc.	2107719	Pending	
European Patent Office*	J&J Medical Inc.	93307876.8 10/4/1993	0592175 12/10/1997	
Great Britain (EPO)	S&J Medical Inc.	93307876.8 10/4/1993	GB0592175 12/10/1997	
Germany (EPO)	J&J Medical Inc.	93307876.8 10/4/1993	69315659.7-08 12/10/1997	-
India	J&J Medical Inc.	578/CAL/93 9/30/1993	180705 2/5/1999	
Italy (EPO)	J&J Medical Inc.	93307876.8 10/4/1993	[T0592175 12/10/1997	
Japan	J&J Medical Inc.	269448/93 10/4/1993	Panding pandone C	8.11.
Malaysia	J&J Medical Inc.	P[9302019 10/4/1993	P19302019 11/30/1996	
Portugal	J&J Medical Inc.	93307876.8 10/4/1993	0592175 12/10/1997	} [
(EPO) South Africa	J&I Medical Inc.	93/7346 10/4/1993	93/7346 6/29/1994	
Spain	J&I Medical Inc.	93307876.8 10/4/1993	ES0592175 12/10/1997	
(EPO) Sweden	1&J Medical Inc.	93307876.8 10/4/1993	0592175 12/10/1997	1
(EPO) Switzerland	J&J Medical Inc.	93307876.8 10/4/1993	CH0592175 12/10/1997	
(EPO) United States	J&I Medical Inc.	07/956941	12/6/1994	14

^{*}This patent is currently being opposed.

Sheet 3 of 9

MEDICAL GLOVE PACKAGE DOCKET NO JIM-44

Country	Owner	Appln. No. & Filing Date	Patent No. & Issue Date 1
Austria .	J&J Medical Inc.	MU-1217/93 4/1 <i>5</i> /1993	. 6958 5/20/1993
Canada ·	T&I Medical Inc.	16109215 4/14/1993	73215
France	, J&J Medical Inc.	931858 4/6/1993	931858
Spain	J&I Medical Inc.	129933 4/15/1993	129933
Switzerland '	I&I Medical Inc.	120490 4/13/1993	120490 : 5/25/1993
United States	J&J Medical, Inc.	29/000578 10/16/1992	ABANDONED

MEDICAL SHOE COVER AND METHOD OF FORMING THEREOF DOCKET NO. J/M-121

Country	Owner	Appln. No. & Filing	Patent No. & Issue Date	
United States	1&1 Medical, Inc.	08/418321 4/7/1995	5926888 7/27/1999 P1353	

MEDICAL SHOE COVER AND METHOD OF FORMING THEREOF DOCKET NO. IJM-463 (Div. of JJM-121)

Country	Owner	Appln. No. & Filing Date	Date	2
United States	1&1 Medical, Inc.	09/256384	Allowed 12/6/1999] '
			P1359	

Sheer 4 of 9

POWDER FREE GLOVE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF DOCKET NO. JJM-220

Country	Owner	Appln. No. & Filing Date	Fatent No. & Issue Date
United States	J&J Medical, Inc.	08/673302 6/23/1996	Abandoned, see IIM 233; IJM233 is a CIP
			of JJM 220

SLIP-COATED ELASTOMERIC FLEXIBLE ARTICLES AND THEIR METHOD OF MANUFACTURE DOCKET NO. JJM-233 (CIP of JJM-220)

Country	Owner	Appin. No. & Filing Date	Patent No. & Issue Date
Australia	J&J Medical, Inc.	27542/97 6/26/97	Pending
Belgium (EPO)	J&J Medical, Inc.	97304609.7 6/27/1997	Pending
Canada	J&J Medical, Inc.	2208721 6/26/1997	Pending
European Patent Office	J&J Medical, Inc.	97304609.7 6/27/1997	Pending
France (EPO)	J&J Medical, Inc.	97304609.7 6/27/1997	Pending
Great Britain (EPO)	J&J Medical, Inc.	97304609.7 6/27/1997	Pending
Germany (EPO)	1&1 Medical, Inc.	97304609.7 6/27/1997	Pending
(EPO)	1&1 Medical, Inc.	97304609.7 6/27/1997	Pending
/Japan	J&J Medical, Inc.	97208252 6/27/1997	Pending p1354
Malaysia	. I&I Medical, Inc.	P19702913 6/27/1997	Pending
Spain	J&J Medical, Inc.	97304609.7 6/27/1997	Pending
(EPO)	1&1 Medical, Inc.	97304609.7 6/27/1997	Pending
(EPO) United States	I&I Medical, Inc.	08/699032 8/19/1996	5742943 4/28/1998

PATENT REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0894

Shoet into

METHOD FOR FORMING A GLOVE USING A FOLDED GLOVE FORM DOCKET NO JIM-275

Country	Owner	Appla. No. & Filing Date	Patent No. & Issue Date	
United States	1&1 Medical, Inc.	08/777011 1/7/1997	5833911 11/10/1998	Ϋ́
			71353	

SLIP-COATED ELASTOMERIC FLEXTBLE ARTICLES AND THEIR METHOD OF MANUFACTURE DOCKET NO. IJM-288

Country	Owner	Appln. No. & Filing Date	Patent No. & Issue Date
Australia (PCT)	J&J Medical, Inc.	56181/98 12/23/1997	Pending
European Patent Office (PCT)	J&J Medical, Inc.	952610/97 12/23/97	Pending
Great Britain (EPO)(PCT)	J&J Medical, Inc.	952610/97 12/23/97	Pending
Germany (EPO)(PCT)	J&J Medical, Inc.	952610/97 12/23/97	Pending
Japan (PCT)	J&J Medical, Inc.	530171/98 12/23/97	Pending
Luxembourg (EPO)(PCT)	J&J Medical, Inc.	952610/97 12/23/97	Pending
Malaysia	J&J Medical, Inc.	P[9706414 12/30/1997	Pending
Patent Cooperation Treaty	J&J Medical, Inc.	US97/23777 12/23/1997	WO98/29484 7/9/1998 (publication)
Republic of China	J&J Medical, Inc.	97181138.5	Pending
(PCT) United States	J&I Medical, Inc.	08/777105 12/31/1996	Pending PS56

Sheet 6 of 9

POWDER-FREE MEDICAL GLOVES DOCKET NO. JJM-304

Сошпту	Owner	Appln. No. & Filing Date	Patent No. & Issue Date
Malaysia 	J&J Medical, Inc.	PI9704594 10/1/1997	Pending

POWDER-FREE MEDICAL GLOVES DOCKET NO. JJM-527 (Div. of JJM-304)

Country	Owner	Appln. No. & Filing Date	Patent No. & Issue Date
Malaysia ,	J&J Medical, Inc.	PI9704594 10/1/1997	Pending

Sheet 7 of 9

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A THIN WALLED BARRIER ARTICLE DOCKET NO. IJM-382

Country	Owner	Applin. No. & Filing Date	Patent No. & Issue Date
Austria	1&I Medical, Inc.	97949510.3	Pending
(PCT)(EPO)		11/21/1997	3
Belgium	J&J Medical, Inc.	97949510.3	Panding
(PCT)(EPO)		11/21/1997	,
Denmark	1&1 Medical, Inc.	97949510.8	Pending
(PCT)(EPO)		11/21/1997	
Ireland	J&J Medical, Inc.	97949510.3	Pending
(PCT)(EPO)		11/21/1997	
European Patent	J&J Medical, Inc.	97949510.8	Pending
Office(PCT)		11/21/1997	
Finland	J&J Medical, Inc.	97949510.8	Pending
(PCT)(EPO)		11/21/1997	
France	J&J Medical, Inc.	97949510.8	Pending
(PCT)(EPO)	yas pradad, mar	11/21/1997	
Great Britain	J&J Medical, Inc.	97949510.8	Pending
(PCT)(EPO)		11/21/1997	
Germany	J&J Medical, Inc.	97949510.8	Pending
(PCT)(EPO)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	11/21/1997	
Greece	J&J Medical, Inc.	97949510.8	Pending
(PCT)(EPO)	3003 (11001001) 11101	11/21/1997	
[mly	J&J Medical, Inc.	97949510.8	Pending
(PCT)(EPO)	100 111001001, 2001	11/21/1997	
Luxembourg	J&J Medical, Inc.	97949510.8	Pending
(PCT)(EPO)	1000 1/1001001, 2101	11/21/1997	
	J&J Medical, Inc.	97949510.8	Pending
Monaco	Jaco Integration, men	11/21/1997	
(PCT)(EPO)	J&J Medical, Inc.	97949510.8	Pending
Netherlands	1961 (Affections men	11/21/1997	
(PCT)	J&J Medical, Inc.	US97/21265	W098/22275
Patent Cooperation	Jan McChesti me.	11/21/1997	5/28/1998
Treaty	}		(publication)
	J&J Medical, Inc.	97949510.8	Pending
Portugal	180 Medical, life.	11/21/1997	
(PCT)(EPO)	J&J Medical, Inc.	97949510.8	Pending
Spain .	Jazi Medicai, the.	11/21/1997	
(PCT)(EPO)	1&J Medical, Inc.	97949510.8	Pending
Sweden	- 1967 Afectegit the	11/21/1997	
(PGT)(EPO)	J&J Medical, Inc.	97949510.8	Pending
Switzerland	187 Medical, no.	11/21/1997	
(PCT)(EPO)	J&J Medical, Inc.	08/976021	Pending
United States	Medical, inc.	11/21/1997	a Bannoned

Sheet 3 of 9

LATEX GLOVE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING THE SAME DOCKET NO. JSU-28

Country '	Owner	Appln. No. & Filing Date	Patent No. & Issue Date
Canada	Surgikos, Inc.	372688-6 3/10/1981	1143103 3/22/1983
European Patent Office	J&J Medical, Inc.	81301017.0 3/11/1981	0038118 4/11/1984
Great Britain (EPO)	Surgikos, Inc.	81301017.0 3/11/1981	GB0038118 4/11/1984
Germany (EPO)	Surgikos, Inc.	81301017.0 3/11/1981	P3163037.5 4/11/1984
(EPO)	Surgikos, Inc.	81301017.0 3/11/1981	fT0038118 4/11/1984
United States	J&J Medical, Inc.	06/129543 3/12/1980	4371987 2/8/1983 Explaced

Foreign counterfors

LATEX GLOVE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A LATEX GLOVE DOCKET NO. JSU-38 (Div. of JSU-28)

Country	Owner	Appln. No. & Filing Date	Patent No. & Issue Date	
United States	S&I Medical, Inc.	06/314830 10/26/1981	14449911 ρ(5/ ₆ 0) 5/22/1984	4

GLOVE WIPE DOCKET NO. JSU-45

ĺ	Country	Owner	Appln. No. & Filing	Patent No. & Issue Date	
	Great Britain	Surgikos, Inc.	8316879 6/21/1983	2142895 1/14/1987	-

Sheet 9 of 9

ANTIMICROBIAL MEDICAL GLOVE DOCKET NO. JSU-77

Owner	Appln. No. & Filing	Patent No. & Issue Date
Surgikos, Inc.		604342
0 319.1100, 1.110.	,	
J&J Medical Inc		4/10/1991
voca included, life,		AT0300814
[& [Medical Tro		11/9/1994
: Jack Wedlest, Hic.		BE0300814
: Surgilese Inc		11/9/1994
Surgikos, the.	•	1302007
Secretary for		6/2/1992
Surgikos, inc.	1	64848
		8/22/1995
e jost Medical, Inc.	1	0300814
		11/9/1994
J&J Medical, Inc.	1	FR0300814
		11/9/1994
J&J Medical, Inc.	88306760.5	GB0300814
	7/22/1988	11/9/1994
J&J Medical, Inc.	88306760.5	P3852067.2-08
	7/22/1988	11/9/1994
J&J Medical, Inc.	88306760.5	IT0300814
	7/22/1988	11/9/1994
Surgikos, Inc.	183382/88	1959357 P 1363
	7/22/1988	8/10/1995
Surgikos, Inc.	88-9177	104970
,	7/22/1988	9/18/1996
J&J Medical, Inc.		LU0300814
		11/9/1994
I&I Medical Inc		NL0300814
Jens Stewart and		11/9/1994
Surgikos Inc		88/5376
Sarkway, mic.	1	3/28/1990
I let Medical Inc		ES0300814
ואנן ועוכטונישו, וווני.	*	11/9/1994
TO Tadadical Inc		0300814
1821 Medical, Inc.	1	11/9/1994
1 22 534 15-3 5-3		CH0300814
	1	11/9/1994
		34587
Surgikos, (nc.	L L	2/9/1990
		1952078
J&J Medical, Inc.	1	8/8/1989 (1363
	Surgikos, Inc. J&J Medical, Inc. J&J Medical, Inc. Surgikos, Inc. Surgikos, Inc. Surgikos, Inc. J&J Medical, Inc. J&J Medical, Inc. J&J Medical, Inc. J&J Medical, Inc.	Date Surgikos, Inc. 1925 1/88 7/20/1988 J&J Medical, Inc. 88306760.5 7/22/1988 J&J Medical, Inc. 88306760.5 7/22/1988 Surgikos, Inc. 572200 7/15/1998 Surgikos, Inc. 2258/88 7/22/1988 J&J Medical, Inc. 88306760.5 7/22/1988 Surgikos, Inc. 183382/88 7/22/1988 Surgikos, Inc. 88306760.5 7/22/1988 J&J Medical, Inc. 88306760.5 7/22/1988 J&J Medical, Inc. 88306760.5 7/22/1988 J&J Medical, Inc. 88306760.5 7/22/1988 Surgikos, Inc. 88306760.5 7/22/1988 J&J Medical, Inc. 83306760.5 7/22/1988 Surgikos, Inc. 77105993 8/31/1988 Surgikos, Inc. 7/205903 8/31/1988 Surgikos, Inc. 7/205903 8/205000000000000000000000

PATENT REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 09/26/2001